

PERSONNEL & HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

Ref No: 391/PHRDD/PENSION/2020

Date: 07.10.2020

To

Ms. Anita Ghodeshwar Scientist-C, Jeevan Pramaan Project National Informatics Centre Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology New Delhi- 110003. Phone: (011)- 24305945

Madam,

Sub: On- Boarding request to register Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank as Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Agency with Jeevan Pramaan Portal.

Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank disburses pension to more than 1300 pensioners and would like to register with Jeevan Pramaan Portal so that the facility of generating Digital Life Certificates can be extended to our pensioners as well.

Pension Sanctioning Authority	Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank
Pension Disbursing Agency	Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank
Office Address	KVG Bank, Head Office,
	Belgaum Road, Near New Bus Stand
	Dharwad-580008
	State: Karnataka
Contact Person Details	Sri. Thirumaleshwar Bhat
	Chief Manager- PHRDD
	KVG Bank, Head Office, Dharwad
	Mobile: 9480699079, 9480699626

The requisite details for on-boarding are provided below:

It shall be highly appreciated if you can register KVG Bank as Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Agency with the Jeevan Pramaan Portal at the earliest.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

(PNAGESWARA RAO) GENERAL MANAGER